date of listing.  Based on the shareholdings of these parties in GWR as at the date of this Prospectus a total of

9,355,211 Shares will be subject to escrow.

Shares issued to seed capital investors will be subject to a 12-month restriction period in accordance with the ASX

cash formula.  The number of Shares to be issued to the seed capital investors that will be subject to this restriction

will be 9,184,000 Shares.

The Options issued to the Directors and to be issued to the Lead Brokers (or their nominees) (and any Shares issued

on exercise of the Options) will also be subject to a 24-month restriction period.

The Free Float as at the time of admission to the Official List will accordingly be 52,835,789 Shares (representing

74.03%) in the event of Minimum Subscription and 62,835,789 Shares (representing 77.22%) based on Maximum

Subscription, assuming that no affiliated shareholders of the Company acquire any additional Shares pursuant to

the Offer.

2.8 Pro forma Capital Structure

The pro-forma capital structure of Western Gold assuming minimum subscription and maximum subscription is

summarised below.

Type of Security Number assuming

Minimum

Subscription

% Number assuming

Maximum

Subscription

%

Fully paid ordinary shares

Eligible GWR shareholders 36,125,000 50.61 36,125,000 44.40

Share issued to seed investors on

admission to the Official List

10,250,000 14.36 10,250,000 12.60

New investors pursuant to the Offer 25,000,000 35.03 35,000,000 43.00

Total Shares1 71,375,000 100 81,375,000 100

Options

Director Options2 10,000,000 76.92 10,000,000 76.92

Broker Options3 3,000,000 23.08 3,000,000 23.08

Total Options 13,000,000 100 13,000,000 100

1 The Company’s Managing Director, Mr Warren Thorne, is also eligible for certain

performance based Shares as detailed in section 5.4.
2 Exercisable at $0.25 on or before 1 July 2024.
3 Exercisable at $0.25 on or before 28 February 2024.

14

2.9 Use of Funds

The funds raised from the Offer are intended to be applied as shown below over a period of 2 years after listing.

Use of Funds Minimum Subscription

($5m)

Maximum Subscription

($7m)

Exploration on the Wiluna West Gold Project   $2,650,000  $4,400,000

Exploration on the Wiluna West Gold Project funded by

GWR to be repaid